X2 —WmEE#

MODEL

MC-A1C
Iv="1" ) X
PARTS LIST

MAMETORA AGRIC MACHINERY CO,, LTD.

D ARS EEHEL



FSUZRE v avBR
PSRy s FPRE
Fvir—RABR

Toov 90 T —LPAR
P IRV s PAT 23

N FILBA R

O-—41 5/%—pagk

FHN R

RS - TREK

CONTENS

SECTION NAME

TRANSMISSION GROUP «cvvverennannes
TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP ........
CHAIN CASE GROUP .ecverininreccnans
ENGINE * TANK * FRAME GROUP ........
PULLEY+BELT COVER GROUP ........
HANDLE GROUP -iverenrecnnaanaeraann

ROTARY COVER GROUP «..ccovveennns

CULTIVATION TUBE SET GROUP

ACCESSORY PARTS & TOOL GROUP .

.

15



Ty Mk
s« TRANSMISSION GROUP

>R

A

Y



A

F3oR2 Y a B
« TRANSMISSION GROUP

RHES | 8 B B B # & % # ‘x| W E

No PARTS Na PARTS NAME Q’TY REMARKS
A—01 116 0101 001 |Sydary 7y 1

A— 1 116 0111 002 |Zyiavhsy—X (R) 1

A— 2 116 0112 002 | Sydavh—R (L) 1

A— 3 116 0115 000 |#—R/{w¥x> 1

A— 4 |M60 0116 000 | Fawaty 1

A—- 8§ MO7 0118 000 | /\faa/uFxy 1

A— 6 oBT 0800 803 | Rk M8 x 8 1

A— 7 |9BT 0801 403 |+ M8 x 14

A— 8 |9BT 0601 673 |#k 7T MEX 16

A— 9 |9BT 0601 473 |#Hik 7T M6 x 14 20

A—10 | 9SW 08600 003 | /SixHH* M6 e 24 s
A—11 | 9NT 0600 003 |Fwk M6 24

A—12 | 9SW 0800 003 | /\pHH+ M8

A—13 | 9NT 0800 003 | Fwk M8

A—14 |[116 0311 000 |<2%—0Ovk (A) 1

A—15 | 116 0312 000 | 248—24—% (A) 1

A-16 | 116 0313 000 |324—7—A (A) 1

A—17 | MO7 0813 001 | 74—0vb3aw/SyF 4

A—-18 | MO7 0314 000 | ¥28—0OykAH I/ F 2

A—-19 | 9SB 2500 000 | AF—LiR—IL 5/16 2

_A-20 |9SW 1000 003 | /ix##H* M10 - _ 4 | eszal
A—21 | ONT 1000 003 | Fwhk M10 4

A—22 |90OR 1200 000 | O—y>¥ P12 2

A—23 |[116 0314 000 | 24—0Ovk (B) 1

A—24 |[116 0815 000 |I24—74—0 (B) 1

A—25 (116 0316 000 | 74—F—AL (B) 1

A—26 |MO7 0314 010 | ¥748—aybAH T/ (B) 1

A—27 [116 0914 000 | FzILs\— 1

A—28 |[116 0915 001 | FxoTHAF 2

A—29 |M25 0420 000 |Jyyr 2
|_A—30 |116_o0911 000 |Fxv¥F—b | ] 59, 01 L
A—31 | 116 0912 000 |FxzoPI—4 (A) [ 1

A—32 | 116 0913 000 |FzoTv—4 (B) 1

A—33 | 116 0916 000 |twvFAHh+ 1

A—34 |9BT 0801 203 |ARik M8x12 1

A—35 |[116 0921 000 | FxoPLs\— C 1




B PSRRIy FPBE
= TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP




E; - S A Pa ad: 1]

= TRANSMISS

ION GEAR GROUP

RHER | B 8B B B # 8 & % ‘e | ® =

No PARTS No PARTS NAME Q’TY REMARKS
B-1 |118 0211 001 |14 1

B-—2 |116 0212 000 |#¥ 15 1

B— 3 |1168 0213 000 |+ 25 1

B—4 |116 0214 000 |#F¥ 17 1

B— 5 |[9RS 1600 005 | RFwFJrYy s-16 1

B— 6 |9RR 3500 005 |R+vFYry R-—35 3

B— 7 |9BB 6202 000 |HR—=LRT7YLY #6202 3

B— 8 |90S 1835 0702 | XML —)L SC—15357 3

B—- 9 |116 0215 000 |2Y7 1
|-t | 918 oare: 000 [N BRen-aB . bl Do L TR
8—-11 [111 0218 000 |T¥Tyda 1

B—12 |[MO7 0313 001 | ¥28—Owkaitv¥y 6

B—-13 |M66 0233 000 | /{woSoHFH%x 2

B—14 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SfxHFHXK M10 2

B—-15 [9NT 1000 003 | +wk M10 2

B—16 [116 0217 002 |33 1

B-17 [9BB 6204 000 |R—AART7Y>Y #6204 1

B—18 |90S 2047 0702 | #4)I—)L SC—20477 1

B—19 |S9RR 4700 006 | ARFvFUv4d Ra7 3
e L AN 0218 000 LBHD sl Do sl
B—-21 |116 0220 000 |#% 15—34 1 7 vt
B—22 |116 0221 000 |¥¥ 17-23 1

B—23 [116 0229 000 |¥#Hx 12x26 3

B—24 |[M23 0256 000 |=FTvia (A) 1

B—25 |MS4 0220 000 | ¥H* 1

B—26 |M66 0233 000 | ¥H=x 1

B—27 |9BB 8002 000 |AR—AAT7YrJ #6002 1

B—28 |9BB 6201 000 |MR—ARPYLY #6201 3

B—29 |90R 1200 004 |O-Y¥ s-12 3
B30 |osw 1200 003 |sta¥AE  miz | | - P,
B-31 |ONT 1200 003 | ¥k M2 3

B—-32 |9RC 0400 580 |B—5—Fzv 1

B-33 |116 0224 000 |64 1

B—34 | 116 0225 001 |FvvS 2

B—35 |9BB 6005 000 |H—puR7yry 2

B—36 |90S 2547 0704 | AAILI—)L TC—25477 2

B—37 | 116 0222 000 |&¥% 1

B—-38 |116 0223 000 |¥¥ 81—12 1

B—39 |9SC 3500 700 | I—iFrvS 1

— -




T — AR
s CHAIN CASE GROUP

3‘.

C




C Fxo—BE
s CHAIN CASE GROUP

RuES | B B B B " 8 % # -
No. PARTS No. PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
c— 1 116 0102 000 | Fxs—ARPuY 1

c—2 |116 01183 002 |FxH—2R 1

c— 3 |[116 0114 001 |Fxih/i— 1

C— 4 |R16 0435 000 |>—AdA 1

c— 5 |9BK 0801 663 |EF/ixvUxdlilt M8x16 2

c—6 |[116 0232 000 |XFO4wk 10T 1

c— 7 |9Rs 1300 005 |ZRFyFYrJ s—13 1

c— 8 |[9RC 0410 560 |O—5—Fzv 1./2" x56 1

c— 9 116 0226 002 |74 1

C—10 | 116 0231 000 |ARFB%4yk 23T N A I A _ o
Cc—11 |[116 0228 000 |Hh5— 47 1

C—12 |9BB 6204 002 |R—=LAFPY2S $#6204-2RS 2

C—13 |[9RS 1200 005 |RF+vyFUrY s19 2

C—14 |9RR 4700 005 | ARFyFJod R47 2

C—15 | 9SW 0800 003 | /ARHFHHK M8 4

Cc—16 |9BH 0802 073 | 7T ik M8 x 20 4

C—17 | 116 0116 000 |HAIFI— 1

c—18 |116 1113 001 |YLFvxkqan 1

C—19 |9RP 0620 003 |REY 1

_C—20 |S66_1401 031 |wirO—8—Ey | 1 ®6x43 |
C—21 |M48 0218 000 | FzinUnRk 2

Cc—22 |[9ST 0201 503 |2UEY 2

Cc—23 [116 1111 001 FAROHRA—I 1

C—24 [116 1120 000 |AHLFILIY 1 ®300




IS T - LB
= ENGINE+*TANK:-FRAME GROUP

D




D

RSBV SR IR A VRN - -]
« ENGINE-TANK*FRAME GROUP

RES | B BB B # & 2 B ‘ww | W E
No PARTS No PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
D—- 1 116 0411 003 |I2TLIL—A4 1

p—- 2 |eBT 0805 003 | Mk M8 x50 3

D— 3 |9sw 0800 003 | /SFRHFHF M8 7

D— 4 |ONT 0800 003 |Fwh M8 7

D-5 [116 0412 003 |[/%/8— 1

D— 6 |116 0421 000 | REUF 1

D— 7 |M97 0412 000 | RZUF/F 2

p— 8 |9BT 0802 003 |#Lk M8 x 20 4

p— 9 |9NP 0800 003 |Fq02Fvh 1

D-10 | 116 0723 000 |HRITLRT— (A) 1 SN
D-11 |9ST 0252 003 |YUEY ®©2. 5%20 2

p—12 |9BT 0802 063 | AEALE M8 x 20 1

D—13 |9NP 0800 003 | 23U+ vk 1

D—-14 | 116 0417 000 |IUTPUAR—Z 2

D—15 |116 0423 000 | REVFEX 1 ®8
D—16 |116 0711 002 |&>973ryk(x) 1

D-17 |9FW 0800 003 |EFH¥H* M8 4

D—18 |[9sw 0800 003 | /8RHFHR M8 5

D—-19 |9ONT 0800 003 |+wk M8 5

D-20 |Mse 0722 000 |Hhriardh | o 2 | I
D—21 | 116 0720 001 |4&v9H¥H4xT 1

D—22 |9BT 0801 803 |k M8x18 1

D—23 | 116 0721 000 |4&>973%7vyH(II) 1

D—24 |9CD 0501 203 |#32a%xT M5x12 4

D—25 |9swW 0500 003 | /AFHFHF MS 4

D—26 |9NT 0500 003 | +vhk MS AZQ W 4

D-27 | 116 0714 000 |#YaVsry ‘< 2% 1

D—28 |M86 0721 000 | &2YaoI(NE— 1

p—29 |118 0725 000 |&vUFyvT 1

| 0—30 |M86_0718 000 W LT e o T, e Lo
D—31 |M8s 0717 000 | PZoHo9HavI—o 1

D—32 |M81 0636 000 |RAFT—7 1

pD—-33 |M26 0833 000 | /7 1

D—34 (116 0724 000 |RILURT— (B) 1

D—-35 | 111 0716 001 Ea—Tis(F 3704 1

p-36 |116 0716 000 |#YvF 10 1

p—37 |M86 0742 000 |4YvF 10 1

D—38 |CEG 0030 110 |I2Pr FE120G 1

p-39 |9BT 0805 003 | Rk M8 x50 4

D—40 |[116 18311 000 | ARL—FFa—v(3—7 1




E T=1U - XJL b HIN-BSIE
«= PULLEY-*BELT COVER GROUP

G



E T=U « N bHA-BGR
s PULLEY-+BELT COVER GROUP

REES 0w a8 F 8 # & £ £ 13: ] %
No. PARTS No. PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
E- 1 116 0835 000 |7—!} B—67 1

E- 2

E-3 |116 0822 o000 |F—Y B—127 1

E- 4

E- 5 |9BK 0601 253 |/iRyFHibt MEXx12 1

E- 6 |M07 0813 000 | F—UAHIHHF 1

E- 7

E— 8 |9VB 0370 003 |VA)k LB—37 1

E-9 |116 0813 000 |Fyiav7?—A 1

E—10 |9BB_ 6201 002 R—=L A7  $#6201-2RS L L 1 - o .
E—11 |9RS 1200 005 i—fvﬂ")‘/d s12 1

E-12 |9RR 3200 005 | ARFvFYrd R32 1

E-13 | 116 0814 000 |/84F 14x10 1

E-14 |M66 0825 000 |Fiavry—! 1

E—15 | 98T 1204 003 |k M12 x40 1

E—16 |[9SW 1200 003 | /\RHH* M12 1

E—17 |SNT 1200 003 | F+vhk M12 1

E—18 | 116 0816 000 |A/rFHI COMP 1

E-19 |9BK 0802 063 | /\FxVFxAILE M8 x 20 2

E-20 [116 0817 000 [ARubhSA—RF-—M | I B O L.
E-21 | 116 0818 001 | A)bH/— 1

E-22

E-23 |M26 0833 000 |/7 2

E—24 |8MA 0383 000 |FatL—h 1

E—-25 | 111 1426 000 | EIT/NT—Y 1

E—-26 |T12 0918 000 |FFa—aT—" 1

=10=




N FILB %
F s HANDLE GROUP

-11-



F

N BILBEGR
s HANDLE GROUP

RES | B B F S m & £ % e | m =
No. PARTS No PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
F— 1 116 0621 000 | NAVFL94¥ 1

F—2 |116 0612 000 |/,84F 17x64 1

F— 3 116 0613 000 | NUFILIAYr+vb 1

F- 4 |9sw 1000 003 | /8xHHx M10 3

F- 5 |9BT 1002 003 |#Lk M10 %20 2

F— 6 |9BT 1009 503 |t M10x 95 1

F— 7 116 0620 000 | NAZFIRYYSHRILE 1

F— 8 116 0614 000 | NAUFALTL—AL 1

F— 9 116 0615 000 |/7 1

F=10 |9SW 1000 003 | /3xHH=R M10 YR — = I [N ol
F—11 |9FW 1000 003 |ESH¥H= M10 1

F—12 | 116 0616 000 | NUFIL 1

F-13 |s69 0677 000 |JUv7 2

F—14 | 116 0617 000 | NFIRYYTISLT 1

F—15 |9BT 1010 503 | ALk M10x 105 1

F—16 |9SW 1000 003 | /SRHFHH M10 1

F—-17 |9NS 1000 062 |240%+vk 1

F—18 |[9CV 1500 001 |avARyPAAN)LE CV—150A 2

F—19 |[MB54 0617 000 |2ad5vyFI—7 1

F-20 | 116 0619 000 |¥atyy¥w—y | ______________ B o
F—21 116 0618 000 | N\UFILEFTIA4Y 1

F—22 | M40 0422 000 /\>F)f:5-46> 1

F—-23 | M40 0429 000 |aAFAELIV/R 1

F-24 | M54 0618 000 | /N\YFLLETFIT—Y 1

F-25 |E11 2206 000 | 939FL/I—Tud 1

F—26 |S38 1313 000 | ROVRLIAY 1

F—-27 |E32 0256 020 |ZROYRLL/IA=TFyd 1

F~28 |116 0815 001 Toar74Y 1

F-29 |[116 0815 000 |FravI4¥ 1

_Fz30_ |118_o815 002 |Fv¥axT74¥ S SR AUESIRE (U5, W SR g
F=31 [E12 3115 010 |39 FL/A—=7vd 1

F—32 |M13 1754 000 |Friarbyinx 1

F—33 |MO7 0832 001 | 24¥tAh+Y 1

F—34 |MO7 0833 000 | 7A4¥tARLE 1

F—35 |MO7 0834 000 | 74¥kXAFvyb 1

F—36 |98T 0601 603 |k M6 X 16 1

F—37 |9NP 0600 043 | F40Ov+yt 1

F—38 |116 0820 000 | &RFYvY 1

F—39 |9ONT 1000 003 | #whk M10 1

F—40 |8MA 0009 000 |REAEET— 1

bt

2_




G 0—%1Uh/\ -k
s ROTARY COVER GROUP

-13-



G

A—%Y H/{—pak
s« ROTARY COVER GROUP

ReES | B R B B ms & 2 % | ®m =
No. PARTS Na PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
G—1 |116 0511 000 |BO—&Y—2L—L 1

G- 2 |9BT 0804 503 |Ri+ M8 x 45 1

G- 3 |9SW 0800 003 | /iRxHHFR M8 2

G— 4 |9NT 0800 003 | +yk M8 2

G— 5 |9BT 0805 003 |#Lk M8 x50 1

G—6 |[116 0512 001 | O—&Y—H/i— AR 1

G— 7 116 0513 001 a—41)—hsi— AL 1

G— 8 |9CD 0601 4083 |#5axy M6 x 14 12

G— 9 |[9BK 0601 2863 |EFNAFYFHRLL ME6X12

G—10 [116 0514 000 | ZUxAb/A— _ 2ne - ) | N—— [—
G-11 |M26 0833 000 |/7 1

G—-12 |eBT 0601 603 |k MBEX 16 2

G—13 |9NP 0600 003 | FA/O0>Fvhk M6 2

G—14 | 116 0515 000 |4L=H4 A 2

G—15 [116 0516 000 |dAFYI A 4

G—16 | 9SW 0600 003 | /\RHFH* M6 12

G—-17 |9NC 0600 062 | 2790+vk M6 12

G—18 | 116 0517 001 |O—&Y—hsi— BR 1

G—19 [116 0518 001 | @—&Y—H/— BL 1

G-20 |116_0519 001 |4Ld4B 1 _ L 2 W
G—21 |9BW 0601 643 | FaoHRik M6 X 16 4

G—-22 |M67 0915 000 |EFHH*R 4

G—23 | 116 0521 001 [ =Ih/\— 1

G—24 |R15 0518 001 |#AFA/— R 1

G—25 |R15 0512 001 HAFh/— L 1

G—26 |S73 1420 000 | vAST—4 2

G—-27 |9BT 0601 003 | #iLk M6 x 10 4

G—28 |[9NC 0600 062 |24aFyk M6 4

G—29 |9FW 0800 003 |ESHH® M8 2

G—30 |9NW 0800 043 | Favivk M8 SRR B2 _—
G—31 |[116 0527 000 |FA4aHRD 1

G-32 |[111 1512 001 95 Fuik— C 2

G—83 | 116 0530 000 |HKTah/N—L 1

G—34 |[118 0531 000 |HKPah/i— R 1

G—35 |[116 0533 000 |H®¥ah/i— BR 1

G—36 | 116 0534 000 | HKTah/i— BL 1




H ¥ N 32 B8 R
= CULTIVATION TUBE SET GROUP

\ R s - TABMER

ACCESSORY PARTS & TOOL GROUP

22 24 }
26
27

o [



H.

P E 3 32 B8 (R
CULTIVATION TUBE SET GROUP

REES 0w a & 8 # & £ Lo 125‘ ] E
No. PARTS No. PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
H=— 1 116 1511 000 |/\95FaHTd 18R 1

H— 2 |116 1512 000 |/\94Fah7 15L 1

H— 3 | 116 1513 000 |94 FawTd 22R 1

H— 4 |116 1514 000 |/\94FahT 22L 1

H— 5 |116 1515 000 |4A>+Fa—T 40 2

H— 6 |116 1516 000 | X F3UFa—7 95 2

H— 7 |S66 1401 031 |wAnD—4—EY 4

H— 8 |9RP 0620 003 |REY 6 4

H— 9 |ROS 0319 000 |aFwrX* SIR 1

H—10 |ROS 0812 000 |ax9o XA SIL L L LA I .
H—11 |RO5 0318 000 |[axwrX* S2R 5

H—12 |ROS 0311 000 |a#AorX* s2L 5

H—=13 |R14 0515 000 |WARYYHRILE 12

H—14 |9SW 1000 003 | /\fH¥FHH M10 12

H—15 | ONT 1000 003 | +wk M10 12

H—16

H=17

H—18

H—19

H-20 |116_1411_o000 |2Y%2%y | ] -
H—21 |[9TL 1001 3000 | R/\F 10x13 1

H—-22 |[9TL 1701 9000 | R/%# 17x19 1

H—23 FITIRAYA( 3 1

H—24 ISILF 1

H-25 LFas— 1

H—26 IDURYT YDA YA 1

H—27 E=—)LF/0 1

___________ [ — i A e it i e i it B i e it i, it e e e M




